099

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE

APR 21, 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

Chief Deputy Clerk

ST. ELMO CASH, JR.,	
Petitioner,	
V.	CASE NO. 81,142
STATE OF FLORIDA,	
Respondent.	

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GLEN P. GIFFORD ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR #0664261 LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE SUITE 401 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. A CONVICTION OF GRAND THEFT OF TAX PROCEEDS IS INVALID IN THE ABSENCE OF EVIDENCE THAT THE STATE HAD A POSSESSORY INTEREST IN THE MONEY COLLECTED.	1
II. FUNDAMENTAL ERROR RESULTS FROM CONVICTION OF A NONEXISTENT OFFENSE UNDER A STATUTE PROVIDING CONSTITUTIONALLY INSUFFICIENT NOTICE.	8
III. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVIDE PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF A TAKING ACCOMPANIED BY THE REQUISITE INTENT.	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Amos v. Matthews, 126 So. 308, 99 Fla. 1 (Fla. 1930)	3
Anderson v. State, 265 N.W. 210 (Wisc. 1936)	6
Berstein v. Dwork, 320 So. 2d 472 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	2
Carlton v. Matthews, 137 So. 815, 103 Fla. 301 (Fla. 1931)	3
Davis v. Ponte Vedra Club, 78 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 1955)	3
Florida Hi-Lift v. Department of Revenue, 571 So. 2d 1364 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	1
Harbor Ventures, Inc. v. Hutchens, 366 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 1979)	1
<pre>K.A.N. v. State, 582 So. 2d 57 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)</pre>	8
<pre>Kiesel v. Graham, 388 So. 2d 594 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)</pre>	2
Lee v. Family Life Assurance Co. of Columbus, 431 So. 2d 249 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	2
People v. Kopman, 193 N.E. 516 (Ill. 1934)	6
People v. Valenza, 457 N.E. 2d 748 (N.Y. 1983)	6
Spencer v. Mero, 52 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 1951)	3
State v. Billie, 497 So. 2d 889 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986), rev. denied, 506 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 1987)	2
State v. Gates, 394 N.E.2d 247 (Ind. 2d DCA 1979)	9

CASES (continued)	PAGE(S)
State v. Marcotte, 418 A.2d 1118 (Me. 1980)	7,8
State v. Teutsch, 126 N.W.2d 112 (S.D. 1964)	9
U.S. Fire Insurance Co. v. Roberts, 541 So. 2d 1297 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	2,6
United States v. Bass, 404 U.S. 336, 92 S.Ct. 515, 30 L. Ed. 2d 488 (1971)	8
United States v. Lee, 13 So. 2d 919, 153 Fla. 94 (Fla. 1943)	3
STATUTES	
Chapter 206, Florida Statutes	4,5,6
Chapter 212, Florida Statutes (1985)	3,5
Chapter 336, Florida Statutes (1985)	4,5
Section 206.56, Florida Statutes (1991)	5
Section 206.56, Florida Statutes (1985)	3-7
Section 206.86, Florida Statutes (1985)	4
Section 206.87, Florida Statutes (1985)	4
Section 206.97, Florida Statutes (1985)	3,4
Section 336.021, Florida Statutes (1985)	4
Section 336.025, Florida Statutes (1985)	4
Section 775.021, Florida Statutes (1985)	1
Section 812.014, Florida Statutes (1985)	4,5,6
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Annot. 8 ALR 4th 1068 (1981)	7
Chapter 91-112, Section 15, Laws of Florida	5,6
Chapter 87-99, Section 78, Laws of Florida	5
